

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).674/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2007 in CRLA No. 799/2006 & IA No. 2160/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PRADEEP KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR. CBI (AHD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1264 of 2007

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing surr. cert. from jail authority and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan,ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After some arguments, learned senior counsel for the petitioner

seeks permission to withdraw this petition to move the High Court in

terms of the order of the High Court. Without prejudice to the rights of the

parties these Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar

Court Master